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2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832

PH: 304-763-4573 Aspen Corporation
Fax: 304-763-4591

www.aspen-golf.com

Fax

Beth Collins

To: WV Purchasing Division From: Brian Knight
2012 Washington Street, East '
P.O. Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Fax: 304-568-3970 ' ‘ Pages: 20 (counting cover)

Phone: 304-558-2157 , Date: 9-9-2015

Re: DEP1500000094 — DecondorCoal €C:  Fle

[ Urgent O For Review [ Please coﬁmént - O Please Reply [l Please Racycle

® Comments:

Buyer: Beth Collins

RFQ. NO. DEP1500000094 09/05/15 11142
Bid Opening Date:  September 8, 2015 s
Bid Opening Time: 1:30 PM

i5
Y

vizion

+
rt
M
L

IMPORTANT: The information conlained in this facsimile transmission Is only for the use of the individual or entity named
above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under appficable law.
If the reader of this transmission Is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distibution or
copying of this communication is stricly prohibited. If you have recelved this communication in emor, please immediately notify
us by telephone and retum the criginal message to us at the above address via the U.5. Postal Service. Thank you.

RECEIVED TIME SEP. 9. 11:26AM
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3047634591 Aspen Corporatlon
=L ;:;gl;:ﬂnhsf l::t:snsntr tEaft State of West Virginia
D asnin n 1:1- a5 =
A Post Office Box 50130 Request for Quotation
f Charleston, WV 25305.0130 32 ' — Reclamation

Proc Folder: 97431
Doc Description: Addendum 03 Dacondor Goal Co [nc U-_-147,—82 OSR Reclam

Prec Type: Cenlral Purchase Order
Date issued Solicitation Closes | Solicitation No Verslon
2015-08-19 2015-09-09 CRFQ 0313 DEP1500000094 _ 4
13:30:00

BlD RECEIVING LOGATION ™. "= 0 < F 07
BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E
CHARLESTON wv 25305

us

qEH_DUR e L PN B s T L o D T e e AR e Ty B L e et o] 7 e 7 TRE e |
Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number; ' e

Aspen Corporation

2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832

304-763-4573

BID TOTAL: $998,200.00

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER B

Bath Collins
{304) 558-2157
beth.a.collins@wv.gov

Signature X M / W ; FEIN# S 5D (p 27 2{plp 00 DATE 2/ %O/ {

All offers subject to ali terma and conditions contained In this solicitation
Page : 1 FORM ID : WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

RECEIVED TIME SEP. 9. 11:26AM
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ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301

ENVIRONMENTAL. PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL. RECLAMATION

47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301

PHILIPPI WV26416 | PHILIFPI WV 26416-0958
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Mobilization & Demobilization (Shall 1.00000 LS
not excead 5% of TOTAL) . $2,500.00
Comm Cade Manufacturer Speclfication Model #
77111603 '
Extended Pescription :
Mabilization & Demobilization (Shall not exceed 5% of TOTAL) ‘ -
TNVOICE 10" - Z0s 7 7 s e e R ffsml?'?ﬁi}l. L e

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301

PHILIPPI WV26416 PHILIPPI. WV 26416-5998

us 1Tus

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit issue Unit Price Total Price
2 Constructlon Layout {Shatl not 1.00000 . LS

exceed 1% of T(¥)TAL) $4,500.00

Comm Code Manufacturer _ Speclfication Model #

77111603 '

Extended Dascription :

Gonstruction Layout {Shall not exceed 1% of TOTAL) :
TRVBIBE TO S er i gy e o s 2 bt v e R

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

47 SCHOOL ST, STE a0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3M

PHILIPPI WV26416 PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty , UnlitIssue Unit Price Tolzl Price
3 Quality Control {Shall not exceed 1% 1.00000 LS
ofTOt'Iy'AL) ( $3,000.00
Page: 2
RECEIVED TIME SEP. 9. 11:726AM




3047634521 Aspen Corporation 11:30:06 p.m. 09-08-2015 4121
Comm Coda Manufacturer Specification Modal #
77111603
Extended Description :
Quality Control (Shall not exceed 1% c:I'TOTAL)
’fM\fDiﬁETG + o F \:‘;?{f-;a. R :?Eﬁ‘*‘i“—.:. z«_,‘ E_"‘ R w!‘,,,—

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

47 SCHOQL ST, STE 301

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301

PHILIPPI WV26418 PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998
|

us us

Line Camm iLn Desc Qty l ' Unit Issue Unit Price Taotal Prica
4 Sita Preparation (Shall nol exceed 1.00000 Ls

2% of TOTALY . $16,000.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Speclﬂcatlnn Model #

77111603

Extended Dascription :
Slte Preparatiun (Shall not axceed 2% of TOTAL)
|INVOICETD e =i i E R e R R e R e S B e D S
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301

PHILIPP} wWv26416 PHILIPPL WV 26416-0998

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit lssue Unit Price Total Price

5 Sediment Control - Silt Fence * 1500.00600 LF $5,000.00
Comm Coda Manufacturer . Spsclﬁcaflﬁn Model #

77111603 '

Extended Description :

Sediment Control - Silt Fance

Page: 3
RECEIVED TIME SEP. 9. 11:26AM*
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3047534591 Aspen Corporation

B0 R A R s IR S M S B S et e
ENVIRCNMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL 5T, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301
PHILIPPI WV26'4215 | PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty I Unlt lssue Unit Price Total Price

i .00000

6 Revegelation 5.000 ACRE $11,000.00
Comim Code Manufacturer Speciﬁcatlon Model #
77111603
Extanded Dascriptlon :
Revegelation : s "
HUVOICE T (1 r s e 28 T 3L BHIBTO A T e R AT

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPEGIAL RECLAMATION

47 SCHOOQL ST, STE 301

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301

PHILIPPI WV26416 PHILIPPI_ WV 264156-8998
us 1-US
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty ! Unit fssua Unit Price Total Price
7 Utilities Non BId ltem 0.00000 LS $0.00
Comm Cade Manufacturer Specification Model #
77141603
Extended Description :
Utilities Non Bid Itemn
B R T B e W T P 00,
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION QFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL 5T, STE 301
PHILIPP! WV26416 PHILIPPI WV 268416-9998
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Gty Unit issue Unit Price Total Price
) Efaﬁ Rehabilftation with 1 fool V. 1500.00000 LR $18,000.00
lc -
Page: 4
RECEIVED TIME SEP. 9. 11:26AM



3047634591 Aspen Corporation 11:30:33 p.m. 09-08-2015 6/21
Comm Code Manufacturar Specification Model #
77111603
Extended Description :
Road Rehabliilation with 1 foot V Ditch
[RROIGE T s 2 A s oo e e o e e o ASHIPTO § R R e O,
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION | ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEGTION
QOFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION | OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301
PHILIPPI WV2B416 PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998
us US
Line Comm Ln Desc . Qty : Unit Issus Unit Price Total Price
9 BIIeV\If_l Road Construction with 1 faot  800.00000 LF $5,000.00
lc | ] .
Comm Code Manufacturar Specification Model #
77111603
Extendad Description :
New Road Construction with 1 foot V Ditch
INVOICE T e e M R e B ST el G || SHIR O S e e T e (s A W T SN s
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 147 SCHOOL ST, S'i‘E 301
PHILIPPI WV26416 PHILIPPI WV 26416-5998
us us
1
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty : Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
10 24 Inch x 20 foot HOPE Culvert 7.00000° . FA $7,000.00
Comm Code Manufacturar Specification Model #
77111603
Extended Description :
24 Inch x 20 foot HDPE Culvert
Page: 5

RECEIVED TIME GSEP.

9,

11 26AM
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ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE QF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEGTION

47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

PHILIPPI WV26416 PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998

us ~|us

Line Comm Ln Desc Quy ' Unil Issue Unit Price Total Price
11 L20 Ouliet Protection 3.00000° EA $7,000.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Speclﬂcatlcﬁ Model #

77111603

Extandad Description :
L20 Qutlet Protection

aEETo T T

B T o

o ey
..,.-“ RHE P ',q: 1-;

,g—».

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION . ENVIRONMENTAL'PROTECTION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION | OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL 5T, STE 301

PHILIPPI Wv26416 PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998

us us

Lina Comm Ln Desc Qty | ! Unit issue Unit Price Total Price
12 Precast Manholes 4.00000 EA $16,000.00
Comm Code Manufacturer ‘Spaciﬂcallon ‘ Model #

77111603

Extended Description :

Precast Manholes ‘

ANVOIBET0 " e o e B R e T e S

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

| 47 scHooL sT, STE 301

QFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

PHILIPPI Wv26416 PHILIPPI. WV 26416-9998
us us
Line Camm Ln Deac Qty ' Unit Issue Unlt Price Total Price
13 Low Oxidation Treatment Bed © 1.00000 LS $109,600.00
1
Page: G
RECEIVED TIME SEP. 9. 11:26AM



3047634591 Aspen Corporation 11:31:01 p.m. 09-08-2015 8/21
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
77111603 ‘
Extended Desctiption ;
Low Oxidetion Treatment Bed
INVOICE 07T S8R e o sy i e o e G ) BHIRT) R a  T pa
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION LENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301
PHILIPPI Wv26416 : PHILIPPI WV 26416-9988
us us
Line Comm Ln Dasc Qty- Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
14 8 inch Cenveyance Line 300.00000 LF $7,500.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Speclﬂca!lnn Model #
77111603 S
Extanded Descrlption :
8 inch Conveyance Line
[INVOloE T =" =55 nh P L i o e e §_ B0 e SR R S e
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION - ENVIROCNMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL. RECLAMATION | OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301
PHILIPPI wv26415 PHILIPPI WV 26415-9998
us 1 uUs i
Line Comm Ln Dasc - Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
5 i 1.00000 Ls ‘
1 Electrical $91,500.00
Comm Code Manufacturer ‘I Specification Model #
77111603 b
Extended Description :
Electrcal
Page: 7
RECEIVED TIME SEP. 9. 1{1:26AM
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RVBEE T R rs e i) SR L [ L . N R e R
4 i
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE QF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301
PHILIPP! WV26418 PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty . Unit I1ssue U'nit Price Total Price
16 f?leel Building with foundation and - 1.00000 Ls . $240,000.00
oor '
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Mede! #
77111603
Extended Description :
Steel Bullding with foundation and floar
ARVBIGE 10 717 ot P T o e e BB B L R R T e R
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION ; OFFICF OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL 5T, STE 301 47 SCHQOL ST, STE 301
PHILIPPI WV26416 PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998
us I us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty - ] Unit Issue Unit Price Total Prica
17 Settiing Pond 1.00000 LS $134,000.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
77111603

Extended Desecription :
Settling Pond

TRVEIGETD 2 S S ,i;. ﬁﬂl R o R s
'ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ‘ENVIRONMENTAL F‘ROTECTlQN

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

47 SCHOOL ST, 8TE 301 47‘ SCHOOL 8T, STE 301

PHILIPPI WV26416 | PHILIPRI WV 26416-9098

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unitlssue Unit Price Total Price

Page: B
RECEIVED TIME SEP. 9. 11:26AM




3047634591 Aspen Corporation 11:31:28 p.m. 09-08-2015 10/21
Comm Code Manufacturer Speclﬂlcauﬁn Maodel #

77111603 :

Extended Description :

Fence
RVOIBETO -, 7 T e T TSR S e R e R T RR e e
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE ag1

PHILIPPI wv2e416 PﬂIUPPl WV 26416-9938

J f

us us

Line Comm Ln Dasc Qty . Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
19 1 foot Smart Ditch 75.00000 LF. $4,000.00
Comm Code Manufacturer 'Speciflcation Modal #

77111603 !

Extended Description :

1 fool Smart Ditch
BICETE R S e BT R s G
| el .

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ‘ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 l 47 'SCHOQL ST, STE 301

PHILIPPI WV26416 PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998

us us

Line Comm L.n Dese Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
20 1 foot Trapazoldal Ditch 200.00000 LF $6,600.00
Gomm Code Manufacturer P Spacification Model #

77111603 '

Extendad Description :

1 fool Trapazoldal Dilch

Paga: 9
RECEIVED TIME GSEP. 9. 11:26AM
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TNVOIR T i R T R RS e T T
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, 5TE 301
PHILIPPI WV26416 PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty . . Unit Issun Unit Price Total Price
21 1100.00000 LF
AMD Seep Collector | F $61,000.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Maodel #
77111603
Extended Description :
AMD Seep Collector
HNVOIBETO - 5o S O gt e e 78 T S 7 s 0 R IR RO T Tl P T )
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION ‘ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL 8T, STE 3 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301
PHILIPPI} WV26418 PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998
us ' us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty - Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
22 AMD Trealment System 1.00000 LS $97,000.00
'Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
77111603
Extended Description :
AMD Treatment System
=1 s B R S T TosHE: O R SR SamE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

47 SCHOOL 8T, STE 30

| PHILIPPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
QFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30

PHILIPPI WvV26416 WV 26416-8998
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unlf issue Unit Price Total Price
23 Sludge Pump Vault - 1.00000 LS $33,000.00
‘Page: 10.
RECEIVED TIME GSEP. 9. 11:76AM




3047634591 Aspen Corporation e 11:31:55 p.m. 09-08-2015 12 121
Comm Code Manufacturer ' Spacification ! Mode! #
77111603

Extended Dascription :
Sludge Pump Vault

INVOIGETG -+ T

ANVEIGETO - o o Rl i b e e s e i'i’f-"i‘.H'ﬂ?‘li i,

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 'OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

47 SCHOOL 8T, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301

PHILIPPI WV26416 | PHILIPP WV 26416-9998

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty | . Unit [ssLe: Unit Price Total Prica
24 Incidental Stone 500-90900 TON $23,000.00
Comm Code Manufacturer . Sﬁa:lﬂéaﬂnn Model #

77111603 ‘

Extended Dascription : '
Incldental Stone

S R R T,

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE QOF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

.| ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
* .| OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301

PHILIPP) WV26416 PHILIPPI WV 26416-8298

us . us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issua Unlt Price Total Price
25 i "~ 100.00000 . TON

Incidental Non-Calcaraous Slone $3,500.00

Comm Cade Manufacturer | Spocification Model #

77111603 '

Extended Description : )
Incidental Non-Calcareous Stona

Page: 11
RECEIVED TIME SEP. 9. 11:26AM
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DEP1500000094

Document Phase
Final

Document Description
Addendum 03 Decondor Coal Co | nc

Page
12 of
12

© | U-147-82 OSR Reclam

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Cenditions

RECEIVED TIME SEP. 9. 11:26AM
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18

Agency Envimnmental Protection
REQ.P O#_pepi4782

81D BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That wa, the q|1t!e;signed. ___Aspen Corporation
__ as Principal, and _LeXxon Insurance Company

of 2400 Rilter Drive + . __Danlels WY 95832

of1 s?;ﬁ:‘ ?33’ yville Road, , Lopleyills KY 40223 8 curﬁoralion orgahized and exisling under the laws of Ihe Slate of ___
Texas wilh ils principal office in the Cily of __Loulayiils Kentucky , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unle lhe Stale
of Wesl Virginia, as Oblige, in the penal sum of _Five Percent of Amoupt Bid ($_5% ol BId ) for the payment of which,

well and truly ta be made, we Joinlly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, sdminisirators, éxeculors, SUCCESSOTS and assigns.

The Condition of the above chiigation 1s such thal whereas the Principal has submiitted (o the Purchasing Seclion of he

Dapariment of Adminisication a ceriain bid or propbéal. altached hereto and made a parl hereof, lo enter inlo a conlract in wrillng lor

DEP 14782 - Decondor Coal Company
Preston County, WV ; .

NOW THEREFORE,

{a) If said bid shall be rejecled, or i
et in accordance with the bid or proposal attached

{b) IF sald bid shall be accepled and the Principal shall enlsr inlo a contra
ad by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the

herelo and shall lumish any olher bonds and ingyrance requir
agreemeni created by lhe acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, atherwise lhis obligation shall remain in full
{orce and effect. |Lis expressly understood and agreed Ihal the ltability of the Surely for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,

exceed (he penal amount of this cbligalion as herein staled..

The Surety, for Lhe value received, hersby stlpu!a’les and ag
way impalred or affected by any exlension of the ime within which the Oblige may accep

nalice of any such exiension.

rees that the obligations of said Surely and ils bond shall be in no
t such bid, and sait Surety doas hereby waive

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Suraty have hereunlo set their hands and seals, and such aof them as are carporalions

have caused thelr corporale seals (o be affixed hereunlo and these présents lo be signed by thelr proper officers, this

gth day of September .20 15

Aspen Corporation

Principal Carporate Seal ' g
By mf - RN

(Musl be Prasident or

A é%‘ml\w '0!1 / I/" Vice PresidEHt) . i by
e P 7
e ;.’ wﬁ‘" “'aé} "‘- I {6’ C’ /‘é}é{ff% '/‘jf
Page LAgY 2N W
Lt L T R ;“:E (Titte}
':x. » f : v T wd
f’.:é-ui'ely-ﬂfﬁﬁarpira%&lsta'aﬁi Lexon Insurance Company
X _*-'1;‘ E;"J“i;%}‘;; f.‘,',{s} {Name of Surely)
ey

=‘ e 4 ."
orney-in-Fact

ll

ha,
IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be 'Ilpensed i West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Ratsed corporate seals
must be afflxed; a power of attorney must be attached. '

RECETVED TIME SEP. 9. 11:26AM
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" POWER OF ATTORNEY Lx- 254243

Lexon Insurance Company

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, a Texas Corporation, with its principal office in
Louisville, Kentucky, does hershy constilute and appoint: Brook T. Smith, Raymond M. Hundley, Jason D. Cromwell, James H. Marlin, Barbara
Duncan, Sandra L. Fusinetfi, Mark A. Guidry, Jill Kemp; Jackie C. Koaestel, Lynnette Long, Amy Meredith, Deborah Neichter, Jessica Nowiin
Theresa Pickerreil, Sheryon Quinn, Bonnia J. Wartham its'true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact to make, execute, seal and deliver for, and on is
behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undartakings or othar writings obligatory in nature of a bond.

This authority is made under and by the aulhni'lty of a.rasolution which was passed by the Board of Diractors of LEXON INSURANCE
COMPANY on the 1" day of July, 2003 as follows: oo ' '

Resolved, thal the President of the Company is heraby authorized to appoint and empawer any reprasentalive of the Company or other,
persen or persons as Atlorney-In-Fact to execute on behalf of the Campany any bonds, undertakings, pollcies, contracis of indemnity or othar|
writings obligatory in nature of a bond not to exceed $ 4,000,000.00, Four Million dollars, which the Company might execule through ils duly
elected officers, and affix the seal of the Compariy thergto. Ay sald exacution of such documents by an Attorey-In-Fact shall be as binding upon
the Company as if they had been duly exaculed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company. Any Altomey-In-Fact, so
appointed, may be removed for good cause and the aulhaority so granted may be revoked as spaclfied in the Fower of Attomey.

Resolved, that the signature of the President and the sgal of the Company may be affixed by facsimils on any power of altormey granted,
and the signature of the Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and
any such power or cerlificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such pawer so executed|
and sealed and certificate so execuled and sealed shall, with respact lo any bond of undertaking to which it is attachad, continus 1o be valld and
binding on the Company. '

N WITNESS THEREOF, LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed by its President, and Ks Comorate
Seal to ba affixed this 27th day of July, 2015.

LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY

David E- Campbell 7
President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 27th day of July, 2015, before me, personally came David E. Campbell to me known, who be duly swom, did depose and say that
he is the Prasident of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executad the above Instrumanl; that he execuled
said instrument on behalf of the corporalion by auithority of his office under. the By-laws of said corparation.

AMYLTAYLOR | BY . /‘ —LPd't]lb’

Nolary Publlc- State of Tennessee ' | - S
Davidson Counly ' Amy’L.. Taylor
Mv Commisslon Expiress 01-08-16 Notary Public

CERTIFICATE
|, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, A Texas Insurance Company, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

the original Power of Attomey of which the forgoing is a true and correct copy, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked and thq
resolutlons as set forth are now in force.

_ c;*wf*- : -
Sligned and Seal at Mount Jullet, Tennessee this ' Day of L2013

£ ¢ “", 3 .—! [v . / 5
EO TN BY /4/ (4 4_4\—
R

-

5 g . Andrew Smith
7 3 E¥ Assistant Secretary

“WARNING: Any person who fnﬁwingl'y gga'ﬁilh ]n{ej}t to defraud any Ipsur’ance‘ company. or othar parson, flles and apptication for insurance of claim
contalning any materially false Informatlon, or congaala for the purpose of mlsinadlng, informatlon conearning any fact material thereto, commits a

fraudulent insurance act, which Is a crimg-pd subjacts such person to criminal and clvil penaltles.”

RECEIVED TIME SEP. 9. 17:76AM
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ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
Acknowledgment by Principal If individual or Partnership
. BTATECF
. County of -wit

1

i

. , & Motary Putiis in and for the

. coumiy and state ah.rasaid do hareby ceriify that

whose name is signed fo the faregolng writing. hes this day ac»:now'ﬂdged the same be‘a'e me in my sald county,

5. Ghven under my herd this

' dav of %

6. Notary Seal

8. My commission expires on the

™~

(Natary Pubiic)

day ot %

Acknowiedgment by Principal if Corporation

8. STATEOF _ \est Viesinp .
10. Countyef P ALered ‘ =
"4 ,4‘/\} Yurs 4 dﬁ/é’g"li , @ Notary Public in and far the

12. county and slals a*omsaid, do hereby cerlify thst

13. whoas, __ _Vfc.g' ‘?E_ESIDEN'T

CANDE B i

signed the Yorepoing writing for

14, f-) sPen _ Conporpred |

L ‘ a carporation,

et ' FFlc:mLsEA

NOTA .
ANITA A. CHEEK
P BON 1238
EOPHIA, Wy 25921
2 My cnmmlsuiun expireﬂ 1""911 3, 2018

[

»
' -
P .
=3 L e LD e w[{

knovdedgad the gaid witing o be the act and desd of the said cerparation,
By WB&F WEST VIR \ gay of

Mltn. (f

{Hotary Public)

"17':1

‘-...-"'J

% /7

Acknowledgment by Surety

19. STATEOF  wentueny
20. County of Jamerson fowit:
21, % pasbara umcan » 8 Molary Subliz in and for the

22. counly and stale afaresald, do hereby cermy that

23, who3s,  AnenayinFee

'
. Bonia J. Wartham

stgr.ed the foregoing writing for

'2‘; . Lavon Irezmpnea Company,

a remporalion,

has Ulm;:'ay. iy staid county, oefore me, 2cknawledged the sald wiiling fo b ihe act ard deﬂd nfihe said tetporation.

25 'Cb’&‘) un&et rryhard lhls __tom dayof __ september e 20 s

B SRR g . Barbars Duncan {Notary Public)

B;p{d‘fmmrsskﬁ 875?“[95 an the 28 tlﬁay of e r N
Sufﬁ:rsn in Fu:;i’l drin" Manner
of EX“UJ'J" Appraved Attorney Gensral
This day of 20 By: : —

{Deputy Alornay Gane:al)
RECEIVED TIME SEP. 9. 11:26AM



3047634591 Aspen Corporation 11:33.07 p.m. 09-08-2015 17121

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division .

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any
of its palitical subdivislons 1o any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party
{o the vendor or prospective vendor Is a debtar and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars In
the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default. =~

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to
chapter elaven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and
the matter has not become tinal or whare the vendor -has entered into a paymant plan or agreement and the vendor is not
in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fing, tax ar ather amount of money owed to the state or any of its
political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, dofaulted workers'
compensation premium, penalty or other assessment prasently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state
or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers’
fund or belng in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code §.23-2c-2, [aliure to maintain mandatory workers'
compensatmn coverage, or faliure to fuily meet its obligaiions as a workers' compensation self-insured empioyer. An
employer is not in employer default if it has entered Into a repayment agresment with the Insurance Commissioner
and remains In compliance with the obligations urider tha rapayment agreement.

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company
or any other form or business association or other entity whalsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage,
ownership or contract through which the party has a refalionship of ownership or ather interast with the vendor so that
the party will actually or by effect receive or .contral a portion of the benefii, profit or other consideration from
performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meels or exceed five percent of the total
contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor’s authorlzed signer affirms and acknowledges under penaity of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Cocdle §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined
above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or
employer default is permitted under the exception above. :

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name: Aspen COl'poratmn

Authorized Signature: __ M—/'{U &w \ , Date: ?/ ‘f‘/ 70/

State Df WESt Virgi.ﬂia

County of Raleigh , to-wit: \J:-’ . é"
Taken, subscribed, and sworn 1o before me this 5 day of 270 'ﬂ{”"’é"}v , 207 / {
My Commission expires‘%@é mﬁ/ J . 20 f

E LR o NOTARY PUBLIC Qb{ /’/ / 4 %({,é

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
MOTARY PUBLIC

§
ANITA A, GHEEK fi
4

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 08/01/2015)

PO BOX 1588
SOPHIA, WV 25021
My commizsion expires March 3, 2018 4

R R g s

RECEIVED TIME SEP. 9. 11:26AM
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ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CO;\_IQITIONﬁ (Construction Contracts Only)

1. CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE: West Virginia Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons

desiring to perform contracting work in this state be licensed. The West Virginia Contractors
Licensing Board is empawered to issue the contractor’s license, Applications for a
contractor’s license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Division of Labor. West
Virginia Code § 21-11-11 requires any prospective Vendor to include the contractor’s license
number on its bid. Failure to include a contractor’s license number on the bid shall result in
Vendor’s bid being disqualified. Vendors should include & contractor’s license number in the
space provided below.

Contractor's Name;_Aspen Corporation -

Contractor’s License No. WV000553” ‘

The apparent successful Vendor must furnish a copy of its contractor’s license prior to the
issuance of a Award Document.

. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT: W. Va. Code § 21-1D-5 provides that any

solicitation for a public itnprovement contract requires each Vendor that submits a bid for the
work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the Vendor has a written plan for a drug-
free workplace policy. To comply with this law, Vendor must either complete the enclosed
drug-free workplace affidavit and submit the same with its bid ar complete a similar affidavit
that fulfills all of the requirements of the applicable cede. Fallure to submit the signed and
notarized drug-free workplace affidavit or a similar affidavit that fully complies with the
requirements of the applicable code, with the bid shall result in disqualification of Vendor's
bid. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public
improvement contracts the value of which is $100,000 or less or temporary or emergency
repairs.

2.1.DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE POLICY: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D+4,
Vendor and its subcontractors must implement and maintain a written drug-free
workplace policy that complies with said article. The awarding public authority
shall cancel this cantract if: (1) Vendor fails to implement and maintain & written
drug-free workplace policy described in the preceding paragraph, (2) Vendor fails
to provide information regarding implementation of its drug-free workplace
policy at the request of the public authority; or (3) Vendor provides to the public
authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy.
Pursuant to W. Va. Code 2121D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to
public improvement contracts the value of which is $100,000 or less or temporary
O emergency repairs. '

3. DRUG FREE WORKPLACE REPORT: Pursuant to W. Va. Cade. § 21-1D-7b, no less

then once per year, or upon completion of the project, every contractor shall provide a
certified report to the public authority which let the contract. For contracts over $25,000, the

Revised 04/13/2015

RECEIVED TIME SEP. 9. 11:26AM
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Wv-73
Rev. 0B/2013

State of West Virginia
DRUG FREE WOR_KPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT
West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF ___ Raleigh , TO-WIT:
'ﬁﬁbﬁﬂ/(:, )~0 '7%’[ - ~_, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1, Iam an employee of Aspen Cerporation s and,
' .. {(Company Name)
2.  1do hereby attest that ' Aspen Corporatien

(Company Name)

maintains a valid written drug free workplate policy and that such
policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.

The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.

Clwd LA
Title: _ V ct @/’mf nl7

Aspen Corporation

Company Namae:
9-9-2015

Date:

Taken, subscribed and swoph,to before:me this E day of &/)Zﬁ /44.,.55\/ 0759/\5

By Com'missmn expires f Vﬂ/t«.t 5 O?ﬁ/q —

ORI E;’\ """s

STATE OF W ;i"‘lF-!I.ﬁ.
MOTAR HLH tic
ANMITA A CHEEK 3

¢ P I 1380 4
o P, VY 25021
Riy £t miasion cagites 1 achyd, Lhd
g T e e 3 WM

(Seal)

(Notary Public)

THI MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID
WITH CODE PROVISION | TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE
ALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFIC OF THE BIiD.

Rev. August 2013

RECEIVED TIME SEP. 9. 11:26AM
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CERTIFICATIONAND SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed
this Solicitation in its entirety; understand the requirements, tenms and conditions, and other
information contained herein; that 1 am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and
consideration; that 1 am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or
proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor’s behalf; that I am authorized to bind the
vendor in a contractual relationship; end that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has
properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

Aspen Corporation

{(Company)

A LA ve

(Authorized Signature) {Representative Nams, Title)
304-763-4573 / 304-763-4591 / 9-9-2015

(Phone Number) (Fax Number) (Date)

Revised 04/13/2015

RECEIVED TIME SEP. 9. 11:26AM
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Aspen Corporation 11:34:04 p.m. 09-08-2015

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions:  Please acknowledge receipt bf all addenda issued with this solicitation by
completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each sddendum
received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereb'y acknow'iedge receipt of the following addenda and have made the

necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or speciﬁcation, etc.

Addendum Numbers Receivéd: ‘
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[x) Addendum No, 1 ] Addendum No. 6
X | AddendumNo. 2 ml Addendum No. 7
(X] Addendum No. 3 (] Addendiim No, 8
D Addendum No. 4 D Addeadum No, 9
[ ] AddendumNo.5 l:_ﬁ Addendum No. 10

I understand that feilure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid.
I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only
the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is
binding.

Aspen Corporation

Company : | -
(e &QMK (P
Authorized Signature

9-9-2015

Date

NOTE: This addendum ecknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite
document processing.

Revised 04/13/2015

RECEIVED TIME SEP. 9. 11:26AM
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